#### M.D. UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK

Copy of extract of Reso. No. 34 of Executive Council's meeting held on 20.07.2023.

To ratify the action taken by the Vice-Chancellor, in anticipation of the approval of the Executive Council, in approving the recommendations of the Fee Structure Committee meetings held on 27.04.2023, 26.05.2023 and 15.06.2023.

The meetings of the Fee Structure Committee were held on 27.04.2023, 26.05.2023 and 15.06.2023 under the Convenorship of Dean Academic Affairs. The committee considered and recommended the matter regarding Fee Structure of various programs being run in the UTDs and MDU-CPAS and Centre for Distance and Online Education.

The Minutes of the Meetings were placed before the Vice-Chancellor who has approved the same except recommendation 1 of 15.06.2023 in anticipation of the approval of the Executive Council as the fee was to be included in the Prospectus for the session 2023-24 and the meeting of Executive Council was not scheduled.

The Executive Council considered the action taken by the Vice-Chancellor referred to as above and resolved as under:

RESOLVED TO RATIFY THE ACTION TAKEN BY THE VICE-CHANCELLOR AS ABOVE WITH THE MODIFICATION THAT COURSE FEE FOR OBC/BC STUDENTS OF OTHER UNIVERSITIES MENTIONED AT ANNEXURE A/67 PAGE 244 BE READ AS RS.2250/- INSTEAD OF RS.2500/- AND THE WORDS 'ROUNDED OFF', WHEREVER APPEARING, BE REPLACED WITH 'ROUNDED UP'.

[ACTION BY A.R. (ACAD.)]

#### (ACADEMIC BRANCH)

Ends. No.AC-I/F-Fee/23/17196-17756

Dated 17 08 3023

Copy of the above (alongwith Annexures) is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action.

- 1. Director, University Institute of Engineering & Technology, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 2. Director, CDOE, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 3. HOD, Mathematics, M.D. University, Rohtak
- All HODs/Directors of University Teaching Departments/Institutes, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 5. Incharge, MDU-CPAS, Gurugram
- 6. Dean, Student Welfare, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 7. Controller of Examinations, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 8. Director, University Computer Centre for uploading the same on the University Website
- 9. Finance Officer, M.D. University, Rohtak
- A.R./D.R. (R-I,R-II,R-III & R-IV, Secrecy, Conduct, Colleges and R&S), M.D. University, Rohtak
- OSD/PA to Vice-Chancellor/Registrar/Dean Academic Affairs (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor/Registrar/Dean Academic Affairs), M.D. University, Rohtak.

Dy. Superintendent (Academic)

# MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK

MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF FEE STRUCTURE COMMITTEE HELD ON 27.04.2023 AT 02:30 P.M. IN THE COMMITTEE ROOM ADJACENT TO OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR, M. D. UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK CONSIDERED THE MATTER REGARDING FEE STRUCTURE OF VARIOUS PROGRMAS BEING RUN IN THE UTDs AND MIDU-CPAS, GURUGRAM.

### MEMBERS PRESENT:-

1. Prof. Surendra Kumar, Dean Academic Affairs

Convener

- 2. Prof. Gulshan Lal Taneja, Registrar
- 3. Dr. Baljeet Singh Sindhu, Controller of Examinations
- 4. Sh. Mukesh Bhatt., Finance Officer

The Fee Structure Committee considered the following issues in detail and resolved as under:

 Considered the recommendation of the Head Department of Mathematics for deacreasing the Fee of M.Sc. Mathematics under SFS course w.e.f. the session 2023-24 (Annexurepage 1) as under:-

### EXISTING:-

Admission	Tution	Amalgamated	Development Fund	Security	Curriculum	*GIS	other Charges	Exam fee for	Total Fee
fee	Fee	Fund	Edilo			20	1084	400	66372
50	56,000	240	8000	500	60	40	1004	100	

#### PROPOSED:-

Admission	Tution Fee	Amalgamated Fund	Development Fund	Security Fund	Curriculum Charges	*GIS	other Charges	Exam fee for 1 <sup>st</sup> sem	Total Fee
1000					50	48	1084	400	41372
50	31,000	240	8000	500	30				

RESOLVED THAT THE FEE OF M.SC. (MATHEMATICS) (SFS) BE PRESCRIBED AT PAR WITH M.S.C MATHEMATICS WITH COMPUTER SCIENCE.

FURTHER RESOLVED THAT 10% INCREASE IN TUTION FEE AND DEVELOPMENT FUND BE MADE FROM THE SESSION 2023-24 FOR M.Sc. MATHEMATICS UNDER SFS SCHEME AS WELL AS M.SC. MATHEMATICS WITH COMPUTER SCIENCE. SUCH INCREASE MAY BE ROUNDED TO NEXT MULTIPLE OF 10.

 Considered the recommendations of the Departmental Committee of IMSAR made vide its resolution no. 1 in its meeting held on 15.03.2023 that fee of all the MBA Programs being run at IMSAR be increased by 10% every year from the session 2023-24 (Annexure Il pages 2 to 4)"

RESOLVED THAT THE TUITION FEE AND DEVELOPMENT FUND BE INCREASED BY 10% FOR THE PROGRAMS AS ABOVE.

sour

levi

tare.

min of

FURTHER RESOLVED THAT THE TUITION FEE AND DEVELOPMENT FUND FOR ALL THE PROGRAMS BEING RUN IN UTDS AND MDU-CPAS, GURUGRAM BE INCREASED 10% EVERY YEAR AND SUCH INCREASE MAY BE ROUNDED OFF TO THE NEXT MULTIPLE OF 10. THE FEE FOR THE SESSION 2023-24 BE PRESCRIBED AS PER (ANNEXURE II PAGES 6 TO 9 ).

- 3. To consider the recommendations of Departmental Committee of IHTM made vide its resolution no. 2 in its meeting held on 13.03.2023 for revision of Fee Structure of various Programs being run in IHTM w.e.f. the session 2023-24 (Annexure III pages 10 to 11) as under (Already Circulated):-
  - 1. 10% hike in the annual fees w.e.f. batch 2023-24 of PG programs (2 Year MHMCT & 2 Year MTTM).
  - 15% hike in the annual fees from the session 2023-24 of UG Programs (BHMCT, BTTM and 5 Year MHMCT).

RESOLVED THAT THE TUITION FEE AND DEVELOPMENT FUND MAY BE INCREASED BY 10% FOR THE PROGRAMS AS MENTIONED AT SR. NO. 1 AND 2.

4. Considered the representations of the MDU Research Scholars dated 13.01.2023 and dated 05.04.2023 request of Mr. Rajesh, Research Scholar, Deptt. of Law dated 14.02.2023 regarding decrease in fee structure of Ph.D. Program (Annexure IV Pages 12 to 13) (Already Circulated)

#### RESOLVED THAT THE STATUS QUO BE MAINTAINED.

- Considered the recommendations dated 16.03.2023 of Departmental committee of UIET that the Fee Structure of the following Programs being run in the UIET from the session 2023-24 may be revised as under:
  - a) Development charges of following B.Tech programs be enhanced from Rs. 11000/- to Rs. 15000/-.
    - i. B.Tech (Mechanical Engineering)
    - ii. B.Tech (Biotechnology)
    - iii. B.Tech (Electronics and Communication Engineering)
    - iv. B.Tech (Electrical Engineering)
    - v. B.Tech (Civil Engineering)
    - vi. B.Tech (Computer Science Engineering)
    - vii. B.Tech (Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning)
  - Annual tuition fee of B.Tech Computer Science Engineering be enhanced from Rs. 55,000/- to Rs. 65,000/-.
  - c) Fee of Rs. 25,000/- (Twenty five thousand only) per semester per student should be charged from the Ph.D. Students.

RESOLVED THAT THE TUITION FEE AND DEVELOPMENT FEE IN RESPECT OF PROGRAMS AS MENTIONED IN THE SR. NO. (a) AND (b) ABOVE BE

Sain

Provi 27 104 23

BUL

mosto

INCREASED 10% EVERY YEAR BY ROUNDING OFF THE FIGURE, SO OBTAINED TO NEXT MULTIPLE OF 10.

FURTHER RESOLVED THAT THE STATUS QUO BE MAINTAINED IN RESPECT OF PH. D. ENGINEERING (Sr. no. c) FOR THE SESSION 2023-24.

Considered the recommendations dated 13.03.2023 of Departmental committee of Department of Public Administration that 10% increase in the existing fee structure of M.A.(Hons.) 5-Year Integrated Program be made for the session 2023-24. The existing Fee Structure provides as under:

Admission fee	Tution Fee	Amalgamated Fund	Development Fund	Security Fund	Curriculum Charges	*GIS	other Charges	Exam fee for 1 <sup>st</sup> sem	Total Fee
50/-	360/-	240/-	5000/-	500/-	50/-	484	1064/-	400/-	77321-

RESOLVED THAT THE TUITION FEE AND DEVELOPMENT FUND OF THE ABOVE PROGRAM BE INCREASED 10% EVERY YEAR W.E.F. THE SESSION 2023-24. THE FIGURE SO OBTAINED IN SUCH INCREASE BE ROUNDED OFF TO NEXT MULTIPLE OF 10,

Considered the proposal that Curriculum charges of Rs. 50/- being charged from each 7. student on account of syllabus at the time of admission be increased from the session 2023-24. At present the Curriculum Charges of Rs. 50/- is being charged from the students in terms of E.C. Resolution no. 5 (ii) of 13.03.2010.

RESOLVED THAT THE CURRICULUM CHARGES BEING CHARGED FROM EACH STUDENT ON ACCOUNT OF SYLABUS AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION BE INCREASED FROM RS. 50/- TO 100/- FROM THE SESSION 2023-24.

(Surendra Kumar)

(Gulshan Lal Taneja) (B.S. Sindhu)

(Mukesh Bhatt)

Name of Program A. Annual fee structure for Indian students seeking admission to various regular Programs offered in the University Teachng Departments is as under to be paid at the time of admission for the session

M. Lib. & Information Sc.  MBA (Gen.) 2- Years  M. Ed.	M.A. Psychology, M.A. applied  Psychology.	Economics, Education, English, Hindi, History, Fine Arts, Music, Political Science, Public Administration, Sanskrit M.A.Geography, Journalism & Mass	LL.M.  M.A. Defence &Strategic Studies,	
50 50	50	50	50	Fee (p.a.)
400 530 400	400	400	400 470	Fee (p.a.) (p.a.) 10%
240 sem 240 sem 240	240	240	240 240	nd
5500 per sem 35200 5500			1650 5500	Dev. Fee
500 500 500	500	500	500 500	Securi ty (refun dable)
100 100 100	100	100	100	(A
48 48 48	48	48	48	*GIS
2084 1874 4374 1874	1384	1084	1877	Other charge s (p.a.)
600 1500 1500	600	600	1500	Exam Fee for 1st Sem.
4022 14812 42542 10212		3022	0 5565	Curricu *GIS Other Exam Fee Total Fee. charge s (p.a.) Sem.

Jesse Market

								—;	23	9	_	
4aster of Hotel Management & Catering	M.A. Yoga Science	B. Annual fee structure for Indian students seeking admission to various regular programs u Financing Scheme offered in the University Teaching Departments will be as under:	MCA	M. Tech (Computer Science)	Chemistry, Pharmacognosy, Pharmacology	M.Pharm. (Industrial Pharmacy, Pharmaceutics, Pharmaceutical	B. Pharm.	M.Sc. Statistics,	M.Com	M.Sc. (Mathematics)	M.Sc. Chemistry, Physics	M.Sc. (Agricultural Biotechnology), Biochemistry, Bioinformatics, Biotechnology, Botany, Environmental Science, Environmental Biotechnology, Microbial Biotechnology, Food Technology, Forensic Sc., Genetics, Medical Bio-Technology, Microbioloy and Zoology.
50	50	Indian s e offered	50	50	50		50	50	50	50	50	50
44000	20400	tudents d in the	530	35200	530		530	470	470	470	530	530
240	240	seeking	240	240	240		240	240	240	240	240	240
11000	5100	admis ity Teac	22000	17600	24750		16500	2200		2200	2200	8800
500	500	sion to	500	500	500		500	500	500	500	500	500
100	100	various	100		100		TOO	100	100	100	100	100
48	48	regular nts will	48		48		48	48	48	48	48	48
1874	1084	various regular programs under Self- epartments will be as under:	5209		7232		757/	1084	1084	1084	1147	1147
1 1500	600	ns unde	1500		1500		DOCT	600	000	600	600	600
59312	28122	r Self-	30177		34950		20,000				5415	12015

		L.M.(Shite-II)	LI M (Shift-I)	LLB.(Hons) 3-veer	MBA(Executive) Evening	(VibA(General)		or contract of surcure the	C. Annual Eco of	M.P.Ed.	B.P.Ed.	F.M.	M.Sc. (Mathematics) under SFS		Sciences)	M Sc (Mathematical International Internation	charged is Machine Learning) Fee will be	M. Sc. in Computer Science - (Data	de maraillello.	charged in two installments		Systems, Structural Engineering	WIAL, ME, Biotechnology, Power	CSE(		electrical engg.	Florical Eng.	Mil Bit I Wi.E., E&C, CSE, CSE(Al and	B Tach In ME FOO CO.	MBA (Business Economics)	man (Hons.) 2-Year
	50	50	50	50		50	the MDU-CPAS, Gurugram is to be paid at the	mdoam	50	50	200	70	50	50		50			50	i	O.C.	n 5				50				50	50
	46200	46200	22000	3740Q		37400	) urugrar	stidemts	400	22000	00200	000	27/60	27460		30800			30800		07/60					60500					39600
- 10	240	240	240	240	042	240	מוֹה לה ה	seekin	240	240	240	240		240		240			240		240				. 240	200			240		240
DOCKT	1/300	14300	23100	14300	14300	e haid a	o paid o	admie	1430	5500	14300	8520	0220	2520		11690			11690		16940				12100				35200		9000
500	500	500	500	500	500	t the tim	SIOII (O V	1	500	500	500	500	500	7	000	5		200	500		500				500				500	000	
100	TOO	100	100	100	100	ne of adr	/arious		100	100	100	100	100		TOO	2		DOT	100		100				100				100	100	
48	48	48	48	40	48	e of admission:	regular	40	48	6 6	40	48	48		48			48	;		48				48				48	48	
1757	1757	8265	4254		4254		Progran	1854	1854	18/7	1000	6084	6084		1284			1284		4777	2224			1	2224				4374	4374	
1500	1500	700	1500	1000	1500		ns offer	1500	700	1500	000	3	600		600			600		OUCT	1700		3	TOOC	1500				1500	1500	
64695	64695	55003	58392	76285	10000		ed in	6122	30992	64815	43602		43602		45312			45312		89362				//262	1			74574		56312	

Show

A. Annual fee structure for Indian students seeking admission to various regular Programs offered in the University Teaching Departments is as under to be paid at the time of admission for the session

							-	-	
MFA (Painting) 6-year Integrated *A candidate who speks admission direct to MFA shall have to deposit 18.1 1000/- as security. **(Rs. 2000/- will be Charged from the Students of MFA/BFA/MA Fine Art As training tour than the time of Admission at entry Level	MFA (Painting) 6-year Integrated *A candidate who seeks admission direct to MFA shall have to deposit Rs. 1000/- as security. **(Rs. 2000/- will be Charged from the Students of MFA/BFA/MA Fine Art As training tour Fee at the time of Admission at entry Level	M.Sc. (Maths) (Hons.) 5-year integrated	M. Com. (Hons)-5 Year integrated	MBA 5-year	M.A. English (Hons.) 5- year Integrated.	M.A. Economics (Hons.) 5-year, Integrated.	LLB. (Hons.) 5- year	Name of Program	
50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	Admission Fee (p.a.)	į.
8800	* 8800	470	470	530	400	400	400	Tuition Fée (p.a.)	
240	240	240	240	240	240	240	240	A. Fund	20
4400	4400	6500	5600	38500	5500	5500	1100	Dev. Fee	2023-24.
1000	1000	500	500	500	500	500	500	Security (refunda bie)	
100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	Curriculum charges	
48	48	48	48	48	48	48	48	*GIS	
5174	5374	1084	1084	2224	1084	1084	1877 -	Other charges (p.a.)	
600	600	600	600	1500	600	600	700	Exam Fee for 1st Sem.	
23412	23612	8592	8592	43692	8522	8522	5015	Total Fee.	

Sweet

Deligible Committee of the Committee of	LL.B (Hons) 5-vear Integrated	year integrated	MBAR	the MDU-CPAS Guriar in the control of the control o	a. Annual ree structure for Indian Students seeking admission to va	
00		50	0. 70	CDA0	or Indian	
17600		37400	Snine,	0	Studer	
240	11.0	240	I SI IIID		its seek	
23100	14300	44200	o pe pai		ing adm	
1000	000		id at the		lission 1	
-	100		fime of		o vario	
	48	Cellina	odmin.	In Rais	io room	
1	4254	JOH:		al Flog		
1000	1500			rams on		
76000	-		U 124 COST	in land regular riograms offered in l		

C. Annual fee structure for Indian stdents seeking admission to various regular programs under Self-Financing Scheme offered in the University Teachig Departments is as under to be paid at thime of admission:

		Integrated	M.A. (Public Administration) (Hons )5 Year	4-Year	Bachelor of Tourism & Travel Management	Гесплоюду	Tobaci management & catering	Master of Hotel Management & C.	Booksing
	50	1	2	3		50		50	
	400		35200		-	35200		33000	
	240		240		****	340		240	
	5500		8800		0000			8800	
1101	500		500		500			500	
	100		100		100			100	
d	A.		48		48		40	40	
1084	100		1874		1874		2224	3	1
600		,00	700	.000	1500		700		
8522		4/572	47040	71004	2000		45662		



## MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK

MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF FEE STRUCTURE COMMITTEE HELD ON 26.05.2023 AT 10:00 A.M. IN THE COMMITTEE ROOM ADJACENT TO OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR, M. D. UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK TO CONSIDER THE MATTER REGARDING FEE STRUCTURE OF VARIOUS PROGRMAS FROM THE SESSION 2023-24.

### MEMBERS PRESENT:-

Prof. Surendra Kumar, Dean Academic Affairs

Convener

2. Prof. Gulshan Lal Taneja, Registrar

3. Dr. Baljeet Singh Sindhu, Controller of Examinations

The Fee Structure Committee considered the following issues in detail and resolved as under:

 Considered the Fee Structure for Master of Tourism and Travel Management through Online Mode from the Academic Session 2023-24.

The Centre for Distance and Online Education, Maharshi Dayanand University, Rohtak is offering various UG & PG Programmes through Open and Distance Learning and Online Mode. In addition to these Programmes, Centre for Distance and Online Education intends to offer Master of Tourism and Travel Management Programme in Online Mode from the Academic Session 2023-24. The University at present is offering two programmes through online mode i.e. Master of Science (Mathematics) and Master of Commerce and the fee structure for these programmes for the Academic Session 2022-23 is as under:

Sr.	Name of Programme	Fee						
No.		Fee per Annum for (for Indian Students)	Total Fee per Annum (For Foreign Students)					
1	Master of Science (Mathematics)	Rs. 22,000/-	Rs. 1,32,000/-					
2	Master of Commerce	Rs. 22,000/-	Rs. 1,32,000/-					

# RESOLVED THAT FEE FOR MTTM PROGRAM THROUGH ONLINE MODE FROM THE SESSION 2023-24 BE PRESCRIBED AS UNDER:

Sr.	Name of Programme		ee
No.		Fee per Annum for (for Indian Students)	Total Fee per Annum (For Foreign Students)
1	MTTM	Rs. 24,200/-	Rs. 1,45,200/-

Druns le in 148

# FURTHER RESOLVEDTHAT THE MATTER BE RECOMENDED TO THE EXECUTIVE COUNCIL FOR APPROVAL.

2. Considered the recommendations of Director, UCCE that the following fee may be charged by UCCE for coaching of CDS/ NDA (I) examination 2023. For students of MDU:

Sr. No.	Registration and Library Identity Card fee	Existing fee	Proposed fee
1	Registration and Library Identity Card	Rs. 50/-	Rs. 100/-
2	Course fee	Rs. 1000/- (General)	Rs. 2000/-
		Rs. 750/- (OBC/BC) Rs. 500/- (SC/ST)	Rs. 1500/-
The state of the s		(30/31)	Rs. 1000/-

# For students of Other Universities:

Sr. No.	Registration and Librar Identity Card fee	Existing fee	Proposed fee
1	Registration and Library Identity Card	Rs. 50/-	Rs. 100/-
2	Course fee	Rs. 1000/- (General)	
-		Do 7501 (General)	Rs. 3000/-
		Rs. 750/- (OBC/BC)	Rs. 2500/-
		Rs. 500/- (SC/ST)	Rs. 1500/-

RESOLVED THAT THE ABOVE FEE BE PRESCRIBED FOR ALL PROGRAMS BEING RUN / TO BE RUN BY THE UCCE FROM THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2023-24 ONWARDS.

FURTHER RESOLVEDTHAT THE MATTER BE RECOMENDED TO THE EXECUTIVE COUNCIL FOR APPROVAL.

3. Considered the following recommendations of the Departmental Committee of UIET made in its meeting held on 17.05.2023 with reference to Fee Structure for the Programs running in UIET for the session 2023-24.

Exercis Dimi

Sr. No.	Name of Coursel Program	Fee Constit uent	Fee Proposed for the Academic Year 2023- 24	Remarks
1	B.Tech. (All branches)	Dev. Fee	15000/-	The cost of development of infrastructure is increasing every year.
2	B.Tech.  I. Mechanical Engineering (ME) II. Electronics and Communication Engineering (ECE) III. Civil Engineering (CE) IV. Electrical Engineering (EE) V. Biotechnology Engineering VI. Artificial Intelligence & Machine Learning (AI & MIL)	Tuition Fee	60500/-	as approved by Fee Structure Committee in its meeting held on 27.04,2023
3	Computer Science & Engineering (CSE)	Tuition	65500/-	There is much encourage for this programme because of the demand in the in every sector. First preference of each student's is CSE. There is fierce competition to get admission in this couse Moreover, it is too expensive to provide infrastructure in CSE because of increasing of prices of PCS and allied infrastructure.
4	M.Tech. (All branches)	while the Programm made in the admission enhancement M.Tech. for Academic charged	trends of adme is downward. The fee structure is. Hence, it is ent be made in or the session Year Program	dy on higher side hission to M.Tech. If any increase is e, it will affect the proposed that no the fee structure of a 2023-24 for the mes and may be high was in the

James

Qui/ me

RESOLVED THAT THE MATTER HAS ALREADY BEEN CONSIDERED AND DECIDED IN THE METTING OF FEE STRUCTURE COMMITTEE HELD ON 27.04.2023 WHICH HAS ALREADY BEEN APPROVED BY THE VICE-CHANCELLOR FOR THE SESSION 2023-24 WHICH BE FOLLOWED BY THE UIET ACCORDINGLY.

(SURENDRA KUMAR)

GULSHAN LAL TANEJA)

(B.S.SINDHU) 6.35.2

### MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK

MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF FEE STRUCTURE COMMITTEE HELD ON 15.06.2023 AT 01:00 P.M. IN THE COMMITTEE ROOM ADJACENT TO OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR, M. D. UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK TO CONSIDER THE FEE STRUCTURE OF VARIOUS PROGRAMS BEING RUN IN THE UTDs AND CENTRE FOR DISTANCE AND ONLINE EDUCATION:

#### MEMBERS PRESENT:-

1	Prof. Surendra Kumar, Dean Academic Affairs	Convener
2	Prof. Gulshan Lal Taneja, Registrar	Member
2	Dr. Baljeet Singh Sindhu, Controller of Examinations	Member
4	Sh. Mukesh Bhatt, Finance Officer	Member
	Prof. Nasib Singh Gill	Spl. Invitee
6	Dr. Rajesh Kumar, HoD, of Economics	Spl. Invitee

The Fee Structure Committee considered the following issues in detail and resolved as under:

 Considered the recommendations of the Departmental Committee, of Department of Economics for decreasing of Admission Fee for Diploma in Economic Data Analysis being run in the Department of Economics under SFS w.e.f. the Session 2023-24.

Sr. No.	Name of the Program	Existing Admission Fee per semester	Proposed Admission Fee per semester
1	Diploma in Economic Data Analysis	Rs. 10,000/-	Rs. 5,000/-

RESOLVED THAT THE FEE OF DIPLOMA IN ECONOMIC DATA ANALYSIS BE DECREASED FROM Rs. 10,000/- TO Rs. 5000/- PER SEMESTER FROM THE SESSION 2023-24.

 Considered the recommendations of Director, CDOE to devise the Fee Structure for Bachelor of Arts (English, Hindi; two papers one from each of the following groups: Group-I History, Economics, Public Administration Group-II Political Science, Mathematics, Sanskrit) and Master of Arts (History), (Political Science), (Hindi), (Economics) and (Public Administration) Programs through Online Mode from the Academic Session 2023-24.

RESOLVED THAT THE FEE STRUCTURE FOR BACHELOR OF ARTS [ENGLISH, HINDI; TWO PAPERS ONE FROM EACH OF THE FOLLOWING GROUPS: GROUP-I HISTORY, ECONOMICS, PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION GROUP-II POLITICAL SCIENCE, MATHEMATICS, SANSKRIT] AND M. A. (HISTORY), M. A. (POLITICAL SCIENCE), M. A. (HINDI), M. A. (ECONOMICS) AND M. A. (PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION) PROGRAM THROUGH ONLINE MODE FROM THE ACADEMIC SESSION 2023-24 BE PRESCRIBED AS UNDER:

Samo

Deni (3/06/23

mass with

Sr.	Name of Programme	Fee	
No.		Fee per Annum for (for Indian Students) (in Rs.)	Total Fee per Annum (For Foreign Students) (in Rs.)
1	M.A. (History)	24,200/-	1,45,200/-
2	M.A. (Political Science)	24,200/-	1,45,200/-
3	M.A. (Hindi)	24,200/-	1,45,200/-
	M.A. (Economics)	24,200/-	1,45,200/-
	M.A. (Public Administration)	24,200/-	1,45,200/-
	Bachelor of Arts [English, Hindi; and two papers one each from the following groups: Group-I: History, Economics, Public Administration; Group-II: Political Science, Mathematics, Sanskrit]	20,000/-	1,20,000/-

AS PER EXECUTIVE COUNCIL'S RESOLUTION NO. 12 & 13 DATED 31.12.2021, THERE SHALL BE AN INCREASE OF 10% IN FEE ANNUALLY FOR ONLINE PROGRAMS.

(SURENDRA KUMAR)

(GULSHAN LAL TANEJA)

(B.S. SINDHA

(MUKESH BHATT)